.#1667

P

da Reiter, City Clerk of the City of Rochester,

an order MANCE 40, 147

an order Annual Annuality of Annua a do hereby certify that I have compared the attached an ordinance with the original ordinance on file in

e and that the foregoing is a true and correct copy

Elfela Leter City Clerk of Rochester, Minnesota

(Seal of the City of Rochester, Minnesota)

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED FEB - 81973 allen J. Elsh Secretary of State



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Feb. 1, 1973

Mrs. Elfreda Reiter, Clerk City Hall Rochester, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-2090 Ordinance Number 1667 Amending Ordinance No. 1639 Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

A

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Howard L. Kaibel, Jr. Executive Secretary

HLK/mg

c.c. Secretary of State -County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

24914

196 Phone: 221-2428



#1639

freda Reiter, City Clerk of the City of Rochester,

sota do hereby certify that I have compared the attached

of an ordinance with the original ordinance on file in

fice and that the foregoing is a true and correct copy

Elfieda Reiter City Clerk of Rochester, Minnesota

#24416 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED FEB - 81973 alen J. Elsh

Secretary of State

